

Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I JalasampadBhawan [8th floor]: Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091 Ph. No. 033 23212169, Fax No. 033 23211235.

CORRIGENDUM 1 AND DATE-CORRIGENDUM

Memo No: 26-2/11/117

Date: 30.01.2025

Ref:- e-NIT NO..WBIW/SE/WC-I/NIT-2(e)/2024-25 SI-1

Tender Id. 2025_IWD_802036_1

1. Change to be noted as following in the page no-1of the e-NIT

It is to be READ as WBIW/SE/WC-I/NIT-2(e)/2024-25 in place of WBIW/SE/WC-I/NIT-2(e)/2023-24

2. Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 5,6 & 7 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of this e-Tender at page 20 of the above NIT:

SL NO 5	IN PLACE OF		TO BE READ AS	
	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	11.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	18.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.
6	Bid submission end date	11.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.	Bid submission end date	18.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.
7	Technical Bid opening date	12.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.	Technical Bid opening date	19.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.

All other terms & Condition mentioned in the NIT remain unchanged.

Superintending Engineer Western Circle I, I& W Dte.

ATT 125



Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-I JalasampadBhawan[8th floor]: Bidhannagar, Kolkata – 700091 Ph. No. 033 23212169, Fax No. 033 23211235.

CORRIGENDUM 1 AND DATE-CORRIGENDUM

Memo No: 26-2/11/118

Date: 30.01.2025

Ref:- e-NIT NO. - WBIW/SE/WC-I/NIT-2(e)/2024-25 SI -2

Tender Id. 2025_IWD_802036_2

1. Change to be noted as following in the page no-1of the e-NIT

It is to be READ as WBIW/SE/WC-I/NIT-2(e)/2024-25 in place of WBIW/SE/WC-I/NIT-2(e)/2023-24

2. Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 5,6 & 7 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of this e-Tender at page 20 of the above NIT:

SL NO	IN PLACE OF		TO BE READ AS	
5	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	11.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	18.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.
6	Bid submission end date	11.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.	Bid submission end date	18.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.
7	Technical Bid opening date	12.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.	Technical Bid opening date	19.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.

All other terms & Condition mentioned in the NIT remain unchanged.

Superintending Engineer Western Circle I, I& W Dte.



Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer,Western Circle-I JalasampadBhawan[8th floor]: Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091 Ph. No. 033 23212169, Fax No. 033 23211235.

CORRIGENDUM 1 AND DATE-CORRIGENDUM

Memo No: 26-2/11/119

Date: 30.01.2025

Ref:- e-NIT NO.- WBIW/SE/WC-I/NIT-2(e)/2024-25 SI-3

Tender Id. 2025_IWD_802036_3

1. Change to be noted as following in the page no-1of the e-NIT

It is to be READ as WBIW/SE/WC-I/NIT-2(e)/2024-25 in place of WBIW/SE/WC-I/NIT-2(e)/2023-24

2. Change to be noted as following in the Sl. No 5,6 & 7 at the table of Schedule of Important dates of this e-Tender at page 20 of the above NIT:

SL	IN PLACE OF		TO BE READ AS	
NO				
5	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	11.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.	Document Download end date & bid submission end date	18.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.
6	Bid submission end date	11.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.	Bid submission end date	18.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.
7	Technical Bid opening date	12.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.	Technical Bid opening date	19.02.2025 at 16.00 hours.

All other terms & Condition mentioned in the NIT remain unchanged.

Superintending Engineer Western Circle I, I& W Dte.